
CLSTSA Light Sporting Rifle Championships 2014 

RESULTS 

(Medal winners in bold) 

Competition 1: 25 yard Precision 

Class A 

Position Competitor # Name Card 1 Card 2 Card 3 Total 
1 3 Norman Veitch 86 92 92 270 
2 12 Anthony Holmes 89 86 92 267 
3 11 Carl Birnie 90 86 90 266 
4 4 Neil Roberts 87 84 94 265 
5 1 Philip Johnston 91 87 85 263 
6 2 William Pow 81 93 86 260 
7 6 Joe O’Brien 81 83 91 255 
8 13 Trevor Earnshaw 78 87 87 252 
9 15 Douglas Turnbull       247 

 

Class B 

Position Competitor # Name Card 1 Card 2 Card 3 Total 
1 9 Paul Harkins 77 77 94 248 
2 5 Nigel Hannam 73 83 87 243 
3 16 Christopher Gillett 81 75 84 240 
4 14 Robert Hartley 70 82 81 233 
5 17 Miles Johnson 64 87 80 231 
6 18 Adam Williams 72 69 83 224 
7 10 Andrew Waller 65 61 73 199 



 

Competition 2: 50 yard Precision 

Class A 

Position Competitor # Name Card 1 Card 2 Card 3 Total 
1 6 Joe O’Brien 96 96 95 287 
2 11 Carl Birnie 98 94 95 287 
3 3 Norman Veitch 93 95 97 285 
4 2 William Pow 94 95 95 284 
5 1 Philip Johnston 96 95 93 284 
6 5 Nigel Hannam 93 94 95 282 
7 13 Trevor Earnshaw 93 94 94 281 
8 17 Miles Johnson 92 91 96 279 
9 12 Anthony Holmes 91 93 95 279 

10 4 Neil Roberts 92 94 93 279 
11 16 Christopher Gillett 93 91 91 275 

 

Class B 

Position Competitor # Name Card 1 Card 2 Card 3 Total 
1 14 Robert Hartley 89 89 90 268 
2 9 Paul Harkins 89 91 87 267 
3 18 Adam Williams 92 88 87 267 
4 15 Douglas Turnbull 77 93 85 255 
5 10 Andrew Waller 80 85 81 246 



 

Competition 3A: County of Lancaster Confined Championship 

Position Competitor # Name Comp. 1 Comp. 2 Total 
1 11 Carl Birnie (County Champion) 266 287 553 
2 12 Anthony Holmes 267 279 546 
3 4 Neil Roberts 265 279 544 
4 6 Joe O’Brien 255 287 542 
5 13 Trevor Earnshaw 252 281 533 
6 5 Nigel Hannam 243 282 525 
7 9 Paul Harkins 248 267 515 
8 15 Douglas Turnbull 247 255 502 
9 14 Robert Hartley 233 267 500 

10 18 Adam Williams 224 267 491 
11 10 Andrew Waller 199 246 445 

 

Competition 3B: Open Championship 

Position Competitor # Name Comp. 1 Comp. 2 Total 
1 3 Norman Veitch (Open Champion) 270 285 555 
2 11 Carl Birnie 266 287 553 
3 1 Philip Johnston (Veteran Champion) 263 284 547 
4 12 Anthony Holmes (Vet.) 267 279 546 
5 2 William Pow (Vet.) 260 284 544 
6 4 Neil Roberts 265 279 544 
7 6 Joe O’Brien 255 287 542 
8 13 Trevor Earnshaw (Vet.) 252 281 533 
9 5 Nigel Hannam 243 282 525 

10 16 Christopher Gillett 240 275 515 
11 9 Paul Harkins 248 267 515 
12 17 Miles Johnson 231 279 510 
13 15 Douglas Turnbull 247 255 502 
14 14 Robert Hartley 233 267 500 
15 18 Adam Williams 224 267 491 
16 10 Andrew Waller (Vet.) 199 246 445 

 



 

Competition 4: LSR Timed (25 yard) 

Class A 

Position Competitor # Name 150s 20s 10s Total 
1 3 Norman Veitch 91 89 85 265 
2 2 William Pow 91 83 82 256 
3 11 Carl Birnie 88 82 83 253 
4 12 Anthony Holmes 93 83 74 250 
5 13 Trevor Earnshaw 83 82 82 247 
6 6 Joe O’Brien 87 83 76 246 
7 1 Philip Johnston 87 80 76 243 
8 17 Miles Johnson 80 82 80 242 

 

Class B 

Position Competitor # Name 150s 20s 10s Total 
1 5 Nigel Hannam 85 84 81 250 
2 18 Adam Williams 81 83 61 225 
3 14 Robert Hartley 82 75 63 220 
4 15 Douglas Turnbull 74 83 61 218 
5 9 Paul Harkins 83 72 62 217 
6 4 Neil Roberts 80 80 36 196 

 



 

Competition 5: Precision & Timed 1 

Class A 

Position Competitor # Name 25yd 15yd 10yd Total 
1 3 Norman Veitch (Derek Waterworth Memorial Cup) 120 119 60 299 
2 5 Nigel Hannam 119 119 60 298 (13x) 
3 2 William Pow 120 118 60 298 (10x) 
4 1 Philip Johnston 118 117 59 294 
5 11 Carl Birnie 117 118 57 292 
6 6 Joe O’Brien 117 112 60 289 

 

Class B 

Position Competitor # Name 25yd 15yd 10yd Total 
1 13 Trevor Earnshaw 115 116 59 290 
2 17 Miles Johnson 116 115 58 289 (10x) 
3 12 Anthony Holmes 116 114 59 289 (5x) 
4 18 Adam Williams 117 112 57 286 
5 15 Douglas Turnbull 115 112 57 284 
6 14 Robert Hartley 113 112 58 283 
7 4 Neil Roberts 118 94 59 271 
8 9 Paul Harkins 118 114 0 232 

 


